#### CITY OF SAND POINT P.O. Box 249 Sand Point, Alaska 99661

### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

### CITY OF SAND POINT 2020 GENERAL ELECTION

WILL BE HELD

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 6, 2020

8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m

Municipal Building, Room 11 (City Council Chambers)

# **Declaration of Candidacy Forms are now being**accepted for the following:

Mayor Three (3) Year Term

City Council Seat B Three (3) Year Term

City Council Seat D Three (3) Year Term

**SECTION 2.20.020** (A) **STATES:** A member of the City Council shall be a qualified voter of the City of Sand Point who has been a resident of the City of Sand Point for at least one year immediately preceding his or her filing for office.

Declaration of Candidacy forms are available in the City Clerk's office, please call the City Clerk for a time to pick up forms. For more information, contact the City Clerk, Monday through Friday, 8:30 a.m.-4:30 p.m.

### **DEADLINE FOR FILING DECLARATION OF CANDIDACY FORMS:**

Monday, September 4, 2020, at 4:00 p.m.

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

POSTED: 08/10/20